# STATE

STATE

# **Departments of State**

# **CROWN OFFICE**

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant bearing date 28 April 2014 to appoint Alison Claire Rowley to the Office of Judge of the Upper Tribunal commencing on 28 April 2014. G A Bavister

(2124591)

# **CHURCH**

## **REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE**

A building certified for worship named THE BEACON, 69-73 Meridian Centre, Havant, in the registration district of Hampshire in the Non-Metropolitan County of Hampshire, was on 20 March 2014, registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949, (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

Deputy Superintendent Registrar 25 April 2014

(2124593)

(2125065)

# **COMPANIES**

## EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING

#### THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING **REGULATIONS 1989**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of grouping: CHROMAT EEIG

Registration number of grouping: GE258

Date of registration of grouping: 21st January 2011 Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Crown Way,

Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Official address of grouping:

**38 WIGMORE STREET** LONDON

#### W1U 2HA

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

The groupings official address has changed to 29 Carlton Crescent, Southampton, SO15 2EW.

Tim Moss

Acting Chief Executive & Registrar of Companies

for England & Wales

Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

# Corporate insolvency

# NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

#### AX REALISATIONS PLC

(Company Number 00229018) Previous Name of Company: Alexandra Plc Trading as: Alexandra Registered office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Principal trading address: Alexandra House, Midland Way, Thornbury, BS35 2NT

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 20 June 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP by 20 June 2014.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Robert Nicholas Lewis (IP number 9277) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT and Robert Jonathan Hunt (IP number 8597) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 12 July 2010 . Further information about this case is available from Faye Sargent at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on 0113 289 4169 or at Faye.Sargent@uk.pwc.com.

Robert Nicholas Lewis and Robert Jonathan Hunt, Joint Liquidators (2124619)

## **BP ROLLS (FAREHAM) LIMITED**

(Company Number 05660947)

Registered office: Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY

Principal Trading Address: Unit 28, Brunel Way, Segensworth East, Fareham, PO15 5SD

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986, Notice is hereby given that the Liquidator proposes declaring a dividend to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the Company. The last date for proving debts against the Company is 4 June 2014, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Alan Simon of Accura Accountants Business Recovery Turnaround Ltd, Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY the Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends to declare a final dividend within 2 months of the last date for proving. Date of Appointment: 13 July 2012

Office Holder details: Alan Simon (IP No. 008635), of Accura Accountants Business Recovery Turnaround Ltd, Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY.

Further details contact: Nicola Coupland, Tel: 020 8444 2000. Alan Simon, Liquidator 07 May 2014

(2124601)

### **BP ROLLS (SWINDON) LIMITED**

(Company Number 03722472)

Registered office: Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY

Principal Trading Address: Unit 7, Westmead Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN5 7YT

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986, Notice is hereby given that the Liquidator proposes declaring a dividend to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the Company. The last date for proving debts against the Company is 4 June 2014, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Alan Simon of Accura Accountants Business Recovery Turnaround Ltd, Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY the Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends to declare a final dividend within 2 months of the last date for proving. Date of Appointment: 13 July 2012